504397137 06/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4443834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIONEX CORPORATION	10/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URG CORPORATION
Street Address:	116 SO. MERRITT MILL ROAD
City:	CHAPEL HILL
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6890372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082979733

Email: sally@patentvalley.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	URG US 6890372
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK
SIGNATURE:	/thomas schneck/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=URG_assignment_asfiled6-5-2017#page1.tif source=URG_assignment_asfiled6-5-2017#page2.tif

PATENT 504397137 REEL: 042593 FRAME: 0795

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

for DENUDER ASSEMBLY FOR COLLECTION AND REMOVAL OF SOLUBLE ATMOSPHERIC GASES

WHEREAS,

DIONEX CORPORATION, Assignor, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a usual place of business at 1228 Titan Way, Sunnyvale, California 94086, is the present assignee of the patent entitled,

"DENUDER ASSEMBLY FOR COLLECTION AND REMOVAL OF SOLUBLE ATMOSPHERIC GASES",

which is identified as

United States Patent No. 6,890,372, Application No. 10/651,057, filed on Aug 27, 2003 [attorney docket no. 12125US1/NAT]; and

Japan Patent No. 4317223, Application No. 2006-524769, filed on Aug 19, 2004 [attorney docket no. 12125JP1/PCT].

AND WHEREAS,

URG CORPORATION, Assignor, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a usual place of business at 116 South Merritt Mill Road, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of

PATENT REEL: 042593 FRAME: 0796

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

for DENUBER ASSEMBLY FOR COLLECTION AND REMOVAL OF SOLUBLE ATMOSPHERIC GASES

Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and at ASSIGNEE's expense ASSIGNOR HEREBY consents to the ASSIGNEE to solely take all necessary procedures for recording the assignment of the above noted Japanese patent at the Japanese Patent office:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ___ day of October 2015.

By:	Disple a. Oh
Typed Name:	Christopher A. Pohl
Title:	Vice President, Chromatography Chemistry
Date:	Oct. 16, 2015

PATENT REEL: 042593 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 06/05/2017